
City of Emeryville

Legislation Text

Emeryville City Hall
1333 Park Avenue

Emeryville, CA 94608
(510) 596-4300 phone

(510) 450-7831 fax
www.emeryville.org

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Authorizing The City Manager To Execute A
Fourth Amendment To The Professional Services Contract With The Berkeley Food And Housing
Project To Extend The Term Through June 30, 2020 And To Increase The Compensation By $38,100
To A Total Amount Not To Exceed $303,100 (Charles S. Bryant / Chadrick Smalley / Emi Thériault)
Staff recommends that the City Council adopt the above-referenced resolution, which amends the
City’s contract with the Berkeley Food and Housing Project (“BFHP”) to extend homeless outreach
services through the end of the Fiscal Year 19-20 by authorizing the City Manager to execute a fourth
amendment to the professional services contract with BFHP to provide case management and
outreach services to individuals experiencing homelessness in Emeryville.

File #: ID-2020-043, Version: 1

City of Emeryville Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

